
InatltiitlnnSallsbury S t a t e 

RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 29 

Final 1993 Division 101 Cumulative Football Statistics Repoirt 
for 

(numt>er) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not mclude postseason gannes) 
Head coach Joseph Rotelllnl 

N/A (Independent) 

Full season record. 

Conference record 

_ 7 _ 0 
(won) (lost) (lied) 

N/A 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

Player 
l ^da 

16 

14 

1 

2 

3 

9 

10 

4 

5 

l(« 

13 

First anil last name 

Byron Pugh 

Mike Cannady 

C h a r l i e Whalen 

Len A n n e t t a 

D e r r i c k Arno ld 

Todd B u r r e l l 

R a n d a l l Owens 

Freddy Gran t 

Tom K e a t i n g 

Shawn C a h a l l 

Bur t Cashman 

J a k e Mack 

Vince C r a i g 

Dan Gregory 

S t a n G r i f f i n 

C h r i s Smi th 

Marc Thomas 

Mat t C r i s c i m a g n a 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

Cl 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

J r 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

So 

J r 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Fr 

Pos 

RB 

RB 

WR 

5B 

m. 
TE 

WR 

Wr 

WR 

TE 

WR 

Wr 

K 

P 

FB 

CB 

pB 

TE 

G 

8 

8 

9 

9 

a 
6 

9 

9 

9 

9 

4 

2 

9 

9 

8 

8 

4 

3 

RUSHING 

Rustles 

123 

77 

6 

37 

1 

1 

2 

3 

270 

1 401 

Nat 

536 

2 3 6 ' 

29 

- 8 

- 1 2 

- 1 0 

- 1 

8 

773 

2004 

TDs 

8 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

IC 

l>A8^IMIS 
Alt 

1 

328 

1 

30 

361 

Comp 

1 

175 

0 

17 

193 

19l 2431 120 

lnt 

0 

10 

1 

11 

9 

Yards 

14 

>087 

210 

231^ 

212C 

TOs 

0 

15 

1 

16 

19 

VOTTOTF -
Plays 

123 

77 

7 

v,s 

1 

2 

631 

644 

Ysrds 

536 

236 

43 

2 . 0 7 9 

- 1 2 

- 1 0 

- 1 

218 

3084 

4124 

RItEiSillS 
No 

13 

5 

51 

35 

29 

23 

18 

5 

4 

4 

3 

1 

1 

193 

120 

Yards 

195 

27 

587 

394 

338 

338 

270 

26 

60 

48 

15 

2 

6 

2311 

2120 

TDs 

2 

0 

4 

1 

3 

3 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

16 

19 

-' rmmi Rr 
Ho 

2 

9 

11 

Yards 

13 

13 

68 

TDs 

0 

0 

No 

53 

55 

1 43 

PUNTINO 

Yards 

1796 

1796 

1553 

PUNTRETURNS 

Ho 

13 

13 

22 

Yards 

79 

TDs 

0 

79 [ 0 

109 0 

KO RETURHS 

No 

21 

11 

14 

2 

49 

38 

Yards 

335 

183 

354 

29 

907 

741 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 1 
1 1 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

52 

91 

Pass 

92 

84 

Pen 

21 

16 

Total 

165 

191 

PENA 

No 

62 

78 

LTIES 

Yaids 

537 

779 

FUMBLES 

No 

22 

26 

Lost 

9 

13 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

Kidi Retums 
Alt Made 

Int 
Att Made 

Sal 

1 

2 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

2 

0 

FUN BLE RETURNS 

No 

14 

9 

Yards 

2 

29 

ID 

0 

0 

INDiViDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
lUcli Retums Interceptions 
Player Att Made Player Att 

IMPORTANT The national per game rank 
ings a re b a s e d on g a m e s an ind iv idua l 
actualiy piays It is a game played if he is 
in the l ineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Total 
TDs 

10 

5 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

ottenslve X Pts 

Kicks 
Att 

22 

1 

|26 |23 

|40 1 36 

Made 

18 

1 

20 

29 

Run/Pass 
Att 

1 

1 

3 

4 

Mads 

0 

0 1 

Hsid Goals 
An 

6 

6 

4 |9 

Made 

2 

2 

5 

Total 
Points 

60 

30 

6 

18 

18 

6 

6 

24 

1 

6 

6 

184 

296| 

Made 

NCAA 9550 10/93 



^ L D ^ 
OPPONENT^ 

1 Trenton Sta?e 0_ 
2^ethodist^VV«> 33 

rzgap 

3Fros tburg S t a t e 21 

4 Rowan [ ^ t t o , ^ __14 

5 Newport NewP^ 21 

1993 RESULTS 
OWN OPP ATTEND 

jS^SCORE SCORE SITE ANCE 

6 Wes ley ^ I g V l 30 

24 

19 

34 

71 

35 

45 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

2657 

860 

1285 

645 

500 

850 

OWN 
OPPONENT^ SCORE 

7 Albany 0<=* ' ^ ^ 6 

8 C W P o s t t " ^ ^ 18 

9 Gu i l f o rd^ -C*^^ 41 

10 

OPP 
SCORE S i l t 

7 H 

58 A 

3 H 

ATTEND
ANCE 

510 

900 

1629 

11 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

1993 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards interception and kickoff returns - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yards punts - 70 yards field goals - 45 yards Fonvard pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run listing passer first then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

1993 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

550 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

Total Player Opponent 

1993 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

_ CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who completed their careers in 1993 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated 
in parentheses Statistics should not include postseason games Under Years, list the actual seasons of varsity competition 
e g 1990 93 
TOTAL OFFENSE (7.000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3.800 yards) 

PASSING (325 completions) 
Len Annetta 

RECEIVING (190 catches) circieposition (WR SEFLTEWBRB) 

PUNTING fMm lOOounts) 
Dan Gregory 

SCORING (Mm 275 oomts) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 25 mterceptions) 

FIELDGOALS (Mm 35 made) 

Years 
1990-93 

TE WB RB) 

Years Games 

Games Att 
35 990 

Years 

Years 
1992-93 

Years Games 

Years 

Years 

Rushes 

Comp 
480 

Games 

Games 
18 

TDs 

Games 

Games 

NetYards 
1 

Int 
40 

Catches 

Punts 
112 

PATs 

Int 

Att 

Yards ! 
5,817 

Yards 1 
1 

Yards 
3941 1 

FGs 

Yards [ 
1 

Made 

TD 

TD 
35 

TD 

Avg 
35 2 
R s 

TD 

Long 


