Institution Salisbury State

for __

RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 29

Final 1993 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report

Head coach Joseph Rotellini Full season record

N/A (Independent), N/A Conference name Conference record __

	٦																1	·						(won)		(lost)		(tied)	_		Offensi	lve X Pt	ts	ı		
Player	First and last name	CI	Pos	G		TUSHING			PASSIN	G			TÖ	TAL OFF		RECEIVING		P	ASS INT RE			PUNTING		PUNT RETUR	INS		KO RETU	RNS	Total	1	Kicks	Run,	/Pass	Field	Goals	Total
Code					Rushes	Net	TDs	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TDs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TDs	TOs	Att	Made					Points
15	Byron Pugh	So	RB	8	123	536	8	_					123	536	13	195	2	<u> </u>		<u> </u>									10	,						60
	Mike Cannady	Fr	RB	8	77	236	0						77	236	5	27_	0	ļ		<u> </u>																
14	Charlie Whalen	Sr	WR	9	6	29	1	1	1	0	14	0	7	43	51	587	4						13	79	0	21_	335	0	5	,						30
1	Len Annetta	Sr	QВ	9	37	-8	0	328	175	10	2087	15	365	2,079			<u> </u>							·				<u> </u>	ΙL	丄		1	.0			
2	Derrick Arnold	So	VR_	8											35	394	1			<u> </u>				ļ		-		<u> </u>	1	丄						6
3	Todd Burrell	Jr	TE	6		_					_				29	338	3_			ļ	<u> </u>								3	\perp					_	18
	Randall Owens	Fr	WR	9											23	338	3	ļ		ļ						11	183	0] 3	$oldsymbol{\perp}$						18
9	Freddy Grant	So	Wr	9			<u> </u>			<u> </u>			; 		18	270	1	ļ		_			<u> </u>			14	354	<u> </u>	1 1							6
10	Tom Keating	Sr	WR	9	1	-12	0	1	0			_	-	-12	5	26	0		_										ΙL							
4	Shawn Cahall	So	TE	9	<u> </u>						_	_			4	60	1			_		1	ļ						1 1							6
5	Burt Cashman	IJr	WR	4			L								4	48	<u> </u>						<u> </u>							<u> </u>						
	Jake Mack	Fr	Wr	2						<u> </u>					3	15	ļ			L			ļ				_		ΙL	┖						
16	Vince Craig	So	ĸ	9								_	· 				<u> </u>						ļ							22	18			6	2	24
	Dan Gregory	Sr	P	9	1	-10	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	-		1	-10			<u> </u>				53	1796	<u> </u>		ļ					1	1					1
	Stan Griffin	Sr	FB	8	2	-1						_	2	-1	1	2	1						_			2	29		1	$oldsymbol{\perp}$			$ \bot $	\dashv		6
	Chris 8mith	So	СВ	8													<u> </u>	2	13	0			ļ					L		ot	\sqcup		\perp	\perp		
13	Marc Thomas	Fr	QВ	4	3	8	1	30	17	1	210	1	 	218		ļ	-								-				1	1		1		\dashv		6
	Matt Criscimagna	Fr	TE	3			-						-		1	6	0			_			ļ							↓_	$\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$	_	\dashv			
		<u> </u>					<u> </u>					i			<u> </u>		1	<u></u>		<u> </u>				L.,			L			\perp			$oldsymbol{\bot}$	\bot		
	TEAM TOTALS				270	773	10	361	193	11	2311	16	631	3084	193	2311	16	9	13	0	55	1796	13	79	0	49	907	0	26	23	20	3	0 (6	2	184
	OPPONENT TOTALS				401	2004	19	243	120	9	2120	19	644	4124	120	2120	19	11	68	1	43	1553	22	109	0	38	741	1	40	36	29	4	4	9	5	296
	FIRS	T DO	WNS			PENA	LTIE	S	F	UMB	LES_			CORING		PUNT:	S	FUMI	BLE RE	TUR	NS	W-4 B-4		INDI\	/IDUA	L DEF	ENSI	E EX	TRA-P	OINT	ſ RET	URI	NS			

		FIRST	DOWNS	3	PENA	LTIES	FUM		SCO	RING	<u> </u>		PUNTS	FUMBLE RETURNS			
Team Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kıc	Defen k Returns	sive X P		Saf	Had Blkd	No	Yards	то
	L		L	l					Att	Made	Att	Made				l	
OWN	52	92	21	165	62	537	22	9					1	2	14	2	0
OPPS	91	84	16	191	78	779	26	13					2	0	9	29	0

ick Returns løyer	Att	Made	Interceptions Player	Att	Made

important The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball

Yards

Own player(s)

RUNBACKS Interceptions (No)

Plays Yards

Punt-return yards

Kickoff-return yards **ALL-PURPOSE**

5

200 250

40

400

1993 RESULTS

				.000	.00210				
OPPONENT 25	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND- ANCE	OPPONENT _	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND- ANCE
1 Trenton State	0	_24	A	2657	7 Albany OOSS	6		Н	510
2Methodist 3110	33	_19	<u>H</u>	860	8 C W Post (215	18	58	A	900
3Frostburg State	21	_34	H	1285	9 Guilford 2015	41	3	H	1629
4 Rowan 1935	14	71	A	645	10				
5 Newport News	21	_35	A	500	11				
6 Wesley 5637	30	<u>45</u>	A	850	For site use H for home A for	or away and N	for neutral		

1993 LONG PLAYS

Please list your players with the following minimums rushing and passing - 80 yards interception and kickoff returns - 90 yards, punt returns - 80 yards punts - 70 yards field goals - 45 yards Forward pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the receiver

Opponent

Type of play

Scored?

		1993 INDIVIDUAL SING	GLE-GAME HIGHS	f
	List		e mınımums shown at left	1
lın)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Player	Opponent
80	Plays		•	
500	Yards			
	RUSHING			
55	Rushes			
300	Net yards			
	PASSING			
80	Attempts			
35	Completions			
500	Yards			
7	Touchdown passes			
	RECEIVING			

		1993 TEAM SING	LE-GAME HIGHS		
(Mın) 105	TOTAL OFFENSE Plays	Total		Opponent	1
750	Yards RUSHING				
90	Rushes				
600	Net yards PASSING				
80	Attempts				
45	Completions	, w			
550	Yards	— 			
7	Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS				
35	Total first downs				<u> </u>
25	Penalties				1
10	Fumbles lost				

CAREER LEADERS

List any players in the following categories who completed their careers in 1993 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses Statistics should not include postseason games. Under Years, list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1990 93

TOTAL OFFENSE (7,000 yards)		Ye	ars Ga	mes	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (3,800 yards)	Years	Games	Rushes	Net Y	ards	TD
PASSING (325 completions)	 Games 35	Att 990	Comp 480	Int 40	Yards 5,817	TD 35
RECEIVING (190 catches) Circle position (WR SE	 	Years -	Games	Catches	Yards	TD
PUNTING (Min 100 punts) Dan Gregory	1	Years 992–93	Games 18	Punts 112	Yards 3941	Avg 35 2
SCORING (Min 275 points)	Years	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)		Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)	_	Years	Games	Att	Made	Long